EMI Reducing Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
18HM Series (+1.8 V Supply Voltage)       Group “F”
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
                Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
                U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 5                                  Oct. 11. 2012      Rev. 0

18HM32:  0.04 grams
Block Diagram
Part Number Format and Example:
        Format:
18HM
Package
Code
_ Frequency
Stability Code
T
_
Frequency in MHz F
_
Spread Type Spread %
Example: 18HM572-BT-32.768F-C0.5
Description of the example:   +18V HM572 series 5x7 mm spread spectrum clock, frequency stability is ±50 ppm
                                               over -10°C to +70°C, Tri-state on pin 1, 32.768 MHz, group “F”, center spread ±0.5
572 5x7x1.4 mm
53 3.2x5x1.0 mm
32 2.5x3.2x1.0 mm
Oscillator
VSS
VDD
   P L L
 Spread Spectrum
 Modulator (KHz)
OE
SSXO Output
  ÷
 EMI Reducing Spread Spectrum Clock Oscillators  (SSXOs)
18HM Series (+1.8 V Supply Voltage)       Group “F”
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 5                                  Oct. 11. 2012      Rev. 0
HM572 Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout              unit: (mm)
18HM572 Package
7.00±0.15
5
.0
0
±
0
.1
5
1.40.6
1
.2
5
0
.1
R
0
.7
R
0
.2
5.08
2.2
2
.0
5.08
1
.8
18HM53 Package
0
.7